Remittance Dates:  04/01/2022 - 04/30/2022

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer
Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between
Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:
Collection Period:  April - 2022
Remittance Dates:  Apr-01-2022 to Apr-30-2022

CRR Rate Class a. CRR Charges b. Billed CRR c. Estimated CRR Charges
in Effect Charges Collections Received
Energy Demand

Commercial Athletic Fields 0.234 kWh 1,466.27 1,603.99
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights 0.252 kWh 19,032.19 19,750.98
Commercial Primary 0.250 kWh 63,572.96 67,176.66
Commercial Secondary 0.250 kWh 482,454.92 496,274.39
Commercial Special Contract C 0.000 kWh 0.000 kW 0.00 0.00
Commercial SubTransmission 0.245 kWh 10,251.48 11,097 .43
Industrial Primary 0.191 kWh 0.493 kW 209,173.40 187,265.15
Industrial Secondary 0.218 kWh 0.956 kW 21,832.77 21,504.61
Industrial Special Contract 0.115 kWh 0.192 kW 126,329.42 111,906.91
Industrial SubTransmission 0.206 kWh 0.458 kW 280,983.15 291,509.66
Industrial Transmission 0.166 kWh 0.293 kKW 176,728.57 176,617.45
Residential 0.260 kWh 948,763.01 1,069,077.14

Total $2,340,588.14 $2,453,784.37

Collection Period: April - 2022

CRR Rate Class d. Estimated CRR e. Actual CRR f. Remittance g. Excess Remittance

Commercial Athletic Fields

Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights

Commercial Primary

Commercial Secondary

Commercial Special Contract C

Commercial SubTransmission

Industrial Primary

Industrial Secondary

Industrial Special Contract

Industrial SubTransmission

Industrial Transmission

Residential

Total

Charge Collections
Received
1,603.99
19,750.98
67,176.66
496,274.39
0.00
11,097.43
187,265.15
21,504.61
111,906.91
291,509.66
176,617.45
1,069,077.14
$2,453,784.37

Charge Collections
Received
908.31
12,022.99
63,683.22
525,703.83
0.00
11,959.27
155,869.92
26,698.39
92,949.43
245,956.63
183,081.28
990,528.08
$2,309,361.35

Shortfall for this
Collection Period
0.00
0.00
0.00
29,429.44
0.00
861.84
0.00
5,193.78
0.00
0.00
6,463.83
0.00
$41,948.89

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of May, 2022.

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer
DocuSigned by:

B

(S

FOEUZUS0Z4R0480...

for this Collection
Period
695.68
7,727.99
3,493.44
0.00
0.00
0.00
31,395.23
0.00
18,957.48
45,553.03
0.00
78,549.06
$186,371.91

$2,453,784.37
$2,309,361.35
$0.00
$144,423.02



