Remittance Dates: 04/01/2022 - 04/30/2022

## Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

## APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

## Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: April - 2022

Remittance Dates: Apr-01-2022 to Apr-30-2022

CRR Rate Class	a. CRR Charges in Effect		b. Billed CRR Charges	c. Estimated CRR Charges Collections Received	
	Energy	Demand			
Commercial Athletic Fields	0.234 kWh		1,466.27	1,603.99	
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	0.252 kWh		19,032.19	19,750.98	
Commercial Primary	0.250 kWh		63,572.96	67,176.66	
Commercial Secondary	0.250 kWh		482,454.92	496,274.39	
Commercial Special Contract C	0.000 kWh	0.000 kW	0.00	0.00	
Commercial SubTransmission	0.245 kWh		10,251.48	11,097.43	
Industrial Primary	0.191 kWh	0.493 kW	209,173.40	187,265.15	
Industrial Secondary	0.218 kWh	0.956 kW	21,832.77	21,504.61	
Industrial Special Contract	0.115 kWh	0.192 kW	126,329.42	111,906.91	
Industrial SubTransmission	0.206 kWh	0.458 kW	280,983.15	291,509.66	
Industrial Transmission	0.166 kWh	0.293 kW	176,728.57	176,617.45	
Residential	0.260 kWh		948,763.01	1,069,077.14	
Total			\$2,340,588.14	\$2,453,784.37	

Collection Period: April - 2022

Residential Total	1,069,077.14 <b>\$2,453,784.37</b>	990,528.08 <b>\$2,309,361.35</b>	0.00 <b>\$41,948.89</b>	78,549.06 <b>\$186,371.91</b>
Industrial Transmission	176,617.45	183,081.28	6,463.83	0.00
Industrial SubTransmission	291,509.66	245,956.63	0.00	45,553.03
Industrial Special Contract	111,906.91	92,949.43	0.00	18,957.48
Industrial Secondary	21,504.61	26,698.39	5,193.78	0.00
Industrial Primary	187,265.15	155,869.92	0.00	31,395.23
Commercial SubTransmission	11,097.43	11,959.27	861.84	0.00
Commercial Special Contract C	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial Secondary	496,274.39	525,703.83	29,429.44	0.00
Commercial Primary	67,176.66	63,683.22	0.00	3,493.44
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	19,750.98	12,022.99	0.00	7,727.99
Commercial Athletic Fields	1,603.99	908.31	0.00	695.68
CRR Rate Class	d. Estimated CRR Charge Collections Received	e. Actual CRR Charge Collections Received	f. Remittance Shortfall for this Collection Period	g. Excess Remittance for this Collection Period

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):

\$2,453,784.37 \$2,309,361.35

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount: k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$144,423.02

\$0.00

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of May, 2022.

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer